

**Purshotam Chand and others vs. State of H.P.  
and others**

**CWP No. 13700 of 2025**

**25.03.2026**

**Present:** Mr. Piyush Mehta, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for  
respondent No. 1.

None for respondents No. 2 to 34.

Reply on behalf of respondents stands filed  
through respondent No. 2.

Rejoinder thereto, as prayed, be filed within  
three weeks.

List for consideration on **19.05.2026**.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)**  
**Judge**

**(Ranjan Sharma)**  
**Judge**

**25<sup>th</sup> March, 2026.**  
*(Susheel)*